
European Cup 10000 m  
Oslo, Norway 
4. June 2011 

 
10000 m MEN 

RESULTS  

NATIONAL PARTNERS 
 

 

EUROPEAN RECORD 26:52.30 Mohammed Mourhit BEL Bruxelles (BEL) 3 SEP 1999 

CHAMPIONSHIP RECORD 27:30.99 Martti Vainio FIN Praha (CSR) 29 AUG 1978 

 

Heat A 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Results  

1 El Kaliai Youssef POR 1 MAR 1981 74 28,20,03  

2 Martinez José Manuel ESP 22 OCT 1971 18 28,24,16  

3 Pollmächer André GER 22 MAR 1983 37 28,39,57  

4 Iglesias Rafael ESP 5 JUL 1979 21 28,41,61  

5 Moen Sondre Nordstad NOR 12 JAN 1991 60 28,43,90  

6 Choukoud Khalid NED 23 MAR 1986 54 28,53,63  

7 Buraas Sindre NOR 8 MAY 1989 59 28,56,46  

8 Villalobo PabloS ESP 20 MAY 1978 20 28,59,12  

9 Patrick Stitzinger NED 25 AUG 1981 55 29,01,73  

10 Lefrand Stéphane FRA 15 JUN 1983 33 29,02,06  

11 Rahautsou Stsiapan BLR 29 MAY 1986 7 29,05,58  

12 Mayaud Denis FRA 22 APR 1986 29 29,07,44  

13 Tesseme Moges ISR 2 FEB 1988 45 29,08,71  

14 Chabowski Marcin POL 28 MAY 1986 63 29,11,35  

15 Safronov Andrey RUS   75 29,25,79  

16 Benhari Mokhtar FRA 22 MAY 1974 32 29,42,47  

17 Pinto Luis POR 9 NOV 1975 69 29,48,23  

18 Solis David ESP 22 DEC 1981 15 29,58,59  

19 Costa Tiago POR 8 AUG 1988 73 30,08,25  

 Serrano Ricardo ESP 29 OCT 1980 22 DNF  

 Utriainen Jussi FIN 28 NOV 1978 25 DNF  

 Meftah Abdellatif FRA 3 JAN 1982 26 DNF  

 El Himer Driss FRA 4 APR 1974 31 DNF  

 Roba-Kinkal Musa GER 16 AUG 1989 38 DNF  

 Sweeney Joseph IRL   43 DNF  

 Rocha José POR 6 JUL 1976 68 DNF  

 Silva Rui Pedro POR 6 MAY 1981 71 DNF  

 Koyuncu Kemal TUR 25 JAN 1985 84 DNF  

 Jonas Cheruiyot KEN 11 JAN 1984 86 DNF  

 Philemon Kimutai KEN 12 AUG 1983 87 DNF  
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Heat B 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Results  

1 Bilgiç Fathi TUR 1 JUN 1985 83 29,04,02  

2 Kocourek Milan CZE 6 DEC 1987 14 29,09,64  

3 Bona Francesco ITA 19 DEC 1983 48 29,35,62  

4 Kovács Tamás HUN   41 29,36,57  

5 Uhrbom Fredrik SWE 13 AUG 1977 77 29,45,31  

6 Karayel Bekir TUR 10 MAY 1982 80 30,00,88  

7 Bachiri Djamel FRA 22 MAY 1977 30 30,10,80  

8 Caelen Florent BEL 1 MAR 1989 2 30,17,56  

9 Homolac Jiri CZE   13 30,18,68  

10 Püi Taivo EST 4 JUN 1981 24 30,20,41  

11 Kobe Primoz SLO   76 30,22,76  

12 Kus Erkan TUR 5 OCT 1988 82 30,27,13  

13 Thornton Gary IRL 29 JUL 1979 42 30,42,99  

14 Van Droogenbroeck Lander BEL 27 SEP 1983 3 30,50,33  

15 Kreisinger Jan CZE 16 SEP 1984 12 31,07,25  

16 Persen Asbjørn Ellefsen NOR 19 MAY 1987 57 31,48,78  

17 Mitsov Dimcho BUL 28 JAN 1988 11 31,58,79  

  Hillary Kibchumba KEN  89 DNF  

  Robert Tirop KEN   90 DNF  
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Total  

 

Rank Name Nat Date of Birth Order Results  

1 El Kaliai Youssef POR 1 MAR 1981 74 28,20,03  

2 Martinez José Manuel ESP 22 OCT 1971 18 28,24,16  

3 Pollmächer André GER 22 MAR 1983 37 28,39,57  

4 Iglesias Rafael ESP 5 JUL 1979 21 28,41,61  

5 Moen Sondre Nordstad NOR 12 JAN 1991 60 28,43,90  

6 Choukoud Khalid NED 23 MAR 1986 54 28,53,63  

7 Buraas Sindre NOR 8 MAY 1989 59 28,56,46  

8 Villalobo PabloS ESP 20 MAY 1978 20 28,59,12  

9 Patrick Stitzinger NED 25 AUG 1981 55 29,01,73  

10 Lefrand Stéphane FRA 15 JUN 1983 33 29,02,06  

11 Bilgiç Fathi TUR 1 JUN 1985 83 29,04,02  

12 Rahautsou Stsiapan BLR 29 MAY 1986 7 29,05,58  

13 Mayaud Denis FRA 22 APR 1986 29 29,07,44  

14 Tesseme Moges ISR 2 FEB 1988 45 29,08,71  

15 Kocourek Milan CZE 6 DEC 1987 14 29,09,64  

16 Chabowski Marcin POL 28 MAY 1986 63 29,11,35  

17 Safronov Andrey RUS   75 29,25,79  

18 Bona Francesco ITA 19 DEC 1983 48 29,35,62  

19 Kovács Tamás HUN   41 29,36,57  

20 Benhari Mokhtar FRA 22 MAY 1974 32 29,42,47  

21 Uhrbom Fredrik SWE 13 AUG 1977 77 29,45,31  

22 Pinto Luis POR 9 NOV 1975 69 29,48,23  

23 Solis David ESP 22 DEC 1981 15 29,58,59  

24 Karayel Bekir TUR 10 MAY 1982 80 30,00,88  

25 Costa Tiago POR 8 AUG 1988 73 30,08,25  

26 Bachiri Djamel FRA 22 MAY 1977 30 30,10,80  

27 Caelen Florent BEL 1 MAR 1989 2 30,17,56  

28 Homolac Jiri CZE   13 30,18,68  

29 Püi Taivo EST 4 JUN 1981 24 30,20,41  

30 Kobe Primoz SLO   76 30,22,76  

31 Kus Erkan TUR 5 OCT 1988 82 30,27,13  

32 Thornton Gary IRL 29 JUL 1979 42 30,42,99  

33 Van Droogenbroeck Lander BEL 27 SEP 1983 3 30,50,33  

34 Kreisinger Jan CZE 16 SEP 1984 12 31,07,25  

35 Persen Asbjørn Ellefsen NOR 19 MAY 1987 57 31,48,78  

36 Mitsov Dimcho BUL 28 JAN 1988 11 31,58,79  
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 Serrano Ricardo ESP 29 OCT 1980 22 DNF  

 Utriainen Jussi FIN 28 NOV 1978 25 DNF  

 Meftah Abdellatif FRA 3 JAN 1982 26 DNF  

 El Himer Driss FRA 4 APR 1974 31 DNF  

 Roba-Kinkal Musa GER 16 AUG 1989 38 DNF  

 Sweeney Joseph IRL   43 DNF  

 Rocha José POR 6 JUL 1976 68 DNF  

 Silva Rui Pedro POR 6 MAY 1981 71 DNF  

 Koyuncu Kemal TUR 25 JAN 1985 84 DNF  

 Jonas Cheruiyot KEN 11 JAN 1984 86 DNF  

 Philemon Kimutai KEN 12 AUG 1983 87 DNF  

  Hillary Kibchumba KEN  89 DNF  

  Robert Tirop KEN   90 DNF  
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National Ranking 

 

1 ESP  86,04,89 

 Martinez José Manuel 28,24,16  

 Iglesias Rafael 28,41,61  

 Villalobo PabloS 28,59,12  

2 FRA  87,51,97 

 Lefrand Stéphane 29,02,06  

 Mayaud Denis 29,07,44  

 Benhari Mokhtar 29,42,47  

3 POR  88,16,51 

 El Kaliai Youssef 28,20,03  

 Pinto Luis 29,48,23  

 Costa Tiago 30,08,25  

4 NOR  89,29,14 

 Moen Sondre Nordstad 28,43,90  

 Buraas Sindre 28,56,46  

 Persen Asbjørn Ellefsen 31,48,78  

5 TUR  89,32,03 

 Bilgiç Fathi 29,04,02  

 Karayel Bekir 30,00,88  

 Kus Erkan 30,27,13  

6 CZE  90,35,57 

 Kocourek Milan 29,09,64  

 Homolac Jiri 30,18,68  

 Kreisinger Jan 31,07,25  

 

 


